
1 | P a g e  
 

Whooping crane  

         Education trunk  
 

 

 

Items in the whooping crane trunk include: 

 A Closer Look at Whooping Cranes: Trunk Manual and Activity Guide  
 Wisconsin Whooping Crane Management Plan  
 Whooping and sandhill crane feathers and magnifying lens  
 Crane leg, skull, and egg replicas  
 Food box containing plastic blue crab, mouse, minnows, frog, crayfish, leeches and crane chow sample 

(fed to whooping cranes in captivity) with list of ingredients  
 Crane costume and puppet head  
 Bird flight diverter  
 Leg bands and radio transmitter for tracking birds  
 Portable MP3 player and speakers with whooping and sandhill crane calls  
 "Bringing Back the Cranes" DVD – provides project history, overview, and excellent whooping crane 

footage  
 Wisconsin Atlas and Gazetteer so students can locate wetlands around their communities  
 Reflections: The Story of Cranes – describes the fifteen species of cranes in the world  
 Wetland Restoration Handbook for Wisconsin Landowners  
 Whooping crane and wetland photographs and posters  
 Wetland maps  

 

Items for distribution: 

 "Whooping Cranes: North America's Endangered Legacy" brochures  
 "North American Crane" identification cards  
 "Protect Wisconsin's Wild Places" bookmarks  

 

 

 

http://dnr.wi.gov/files/PDF/pubs/er/ER0661.pdf
http://dnr.wi.gov/files/PDF/pubs/ER/ER0650.pdf
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Contacts 

 

 

 
 

* Bay Beach shares trunk w/ USFWS GB 

* Havenwoods shares with Bong (DNR) 

 

Site Primary Contact Phone Email Street Address
# of 
trunks

Bay Beach Wildlife Sanctuary and USFWS 
Green Bay Kim Diedrich 920-391-3677 kimdi@ci.green-bay.wi.us

1660 East Shore Drive Green Bay, 
WI  54302 1

Crex Meadows State Wildlife Area Heidi Rusch 715-463-2739 Heidi.Rusch@Wisconsin.gov
102 East Crex Avenue 
Grantsburg, WI  54840 1

USFWS-Green Bay Office Jill Utrup 920-866-1734 Jill_Utrup@fws.gov
2661 Scott Tower Dr. New Franken, 
WI  54229 1

Havenwoods State Forest Beth Mittermaier 414-527-0232 Beth.Mittermaier@wisconsin.gov
6141 N Hopkins Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53209 1

Horicon NWR Erin Railsback 920-387-2658 x 24 Erin_Railsback@fws.gov
W4279 Headquarters Rd Mayville, WI 
53050 1

Horicon State Wildlife Area Liz Herzmann 920-387-7893
Elizabeth.Herzmann@wisconsin.g
ov

N7725 Hwy. 28 Horicon, WI  53032
1

Mead State Wildlife Area Pam Resech 715-457-6771 Pamela.Resech@wisconsin.gov
S2148 County Highway S 
Milladore WI  54454 1

Madison GEF 2 Davin Lopez 608-266-0837 Davin.Lopez@Wisconsin.gov
PO Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707

2

Richard Bong State Recreation Area Beth Goeppinger 262-878-5607 Elizabeth.Goeppinger@wisconsin.g
26313 Burlington Road Kansasville, 
WI  53139 1

Sandhill Wildlife Area Wayne Hall 715-884-2437 wayne.halljr@wisconsin.gov
1715 County Highway X 
Babcock, WI  54413 1

International Crane Foundation Cully Shleton 608-356-9462 x 114 cshelton@savingcranes.org
E11376 Sady Lane Rd. Baraboo, WI  
53913 3


